

NOTICE

Interim Suspension

On November 27, 2024 the Benchers of the Law Society of Alberta suspended Ronald Billingsley, a member of the Law Society, who lives and practices in Edmonton, Alberta, pending the outcome of proceedings under Part 3 of the Legal Profession Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8 (Act).

The suspension was issued pursuant to the authority of the Benchers under section 63 of the Act and took effect immediately upon being issued.

The following lawyer has been appointed Custodian of Mr. Billingsley's practice:

Malkit Atwal Field Law LLP 2500, 10175 – 101st Street NW Edmonton, AB T5J 0H3 Tel: (780) 423-3003

> Elizabeth J. Osler, KC Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

Public NOTICE TO:

All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law All Inactive Lawyers All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench All Justices of the Court of Justice of Alberta All Applications Judges All Clerks of the Court